BD STEVENS LIMITED SPONSORSHIP

This program provides financial assistance for 2 NSCC students in the form of a \$2,500 educational credit, work term placement , and 1 year of full-time employment at BD Stevens Limited.

Application Deadline: January 25, 2019 5:00pm AST

About the Sponsor

B.D. Stevens Ltd. is a third-generation family-owned construction company with over 50 years of experience in the industry. Offering professional Design-Build project management services, we work with our clients to best serve their construction needs. Our mission is to excel in the delivery of construction services, through quality workmanship and design that exceeds client requirements, delivering projects on time and within budget by a team sharing the same vision.

B.D. STEVENS

Eligibility Requirements

To be eligible for this program, applicants must:

- 1. Be enrolled <u>full-time</u> in the first year of one of the following programs for the <u>2018-19 academic year</u> at <u>lvany Campus</u>:
 - o Architectural Engineering Technician
 - Carpentry-Diploma
 - Construction Management Technology
 - Civil Engineering Technology
 - Drafting-Architectural
- 2. Commit to completing a 5-week work term placement at BD Stevens Group in Spring 2019.
- 3. Commit to completing one year of full-time employment at BD Stevens Group immediately following graduation.

How We Choose

Recipients of this program will be chosen based on the following criteria:

• Application, which includes an essay, resume, and cover letter.

To Apply

Interested applicants must complete the following to be considered:

- 1. BD Stevens Sponsorship Application.
- 2. Submit a cover letter and resume to awards@nscc.ca

Payment Details

The educational credit will be applied to the successful recipients' student accounts in August 2019.

The recipients must meet the conditions of the Sponsorship at all points in order to have funds applied to their student accounts and to maintain eligibility. Failure to do so will result in removal from the program and repayment of funds to the Sponsor. The recipients will be asked to sign Return to Service agreements to comply with terms. For more details on the disbursement of funds, see NSCC Student Awards <u>disbursement</u> <u>process</u> section entitled **Payment Schedule for Renewable Awards**.

For More Information

Contact the NSCC Student Awards Office by phone at 1-855-825-9060 or by email at <u>awards@nscc.ca</u>